- 1 -
C2120Z-L4 V2.0
I n t e l ®A l d e r La k e -N N97 / 3 . 6 0GHz qu a d - c o r e P r o c e s s o r s
Model NO. C2120Z-L4 V2.0(N97)
Chassis
Structure All aluminum alloy, fanless cooling structure
Dimension 141.4mm*126mm*44mm
Color Black
Weight 0.7KG
Installation Support desktop/wall-mounted installation
Motherboard
Processor
Integrated Onboard Intel®Alder Lake-N N97/Turbo 3.6GHz quad core processor
，TDP 12W
Chipset Intel SoC
Memory 1x SO-DIMM slot,3200MHz DDR4 Memory, up to 16GB
Front Panel
POWER 1x Power button,1x One-key recovery, 1x ACLOSS（auto power ON/OFF）
LED 1x Power LED, 1x HDDLED
USB 5x USB3.0, 1x USB2.0
Rear Panel
Display 1x HDMI1.4(4096x2160@60Hz)
Lan 4x Intel I210 Gigabit LAN port，support Wake on LAN、PXE
COM 2x RS232/RS485 Phoenix connector (2*3P P=2.54)
Power 1x DC 12V（5.5*2.5）
Storage
SATA 1x 2.5-inch HDD (7mm thickness)
M.2 1x M.2, supports Key-M, 2280, NVME PCIE x1/SATA adaptive SSD
Expansion Mini PCIE 1xMin-PCIE, supportsWIFI/4Gmodule
OS Support
Windows Windows 10
Linux Ubuntu
Watch Dog Support hardware reset function (level 256, 0~255 seconds)
Power Supply
Power supply External power adapter
Voltage input DC 12V
Power output AC TO DC 36W
Reliability
Working Temp. -10℃~50℃
Storage Temp. -20℃~ 70℃
●All aluminum alloy, fanless cooling
structure
● Intel®Alder Lake-N N97/Turbo
3.6GHz quad-core CPU
● 1x DDR4 RAM slot, up to 16GB
● 1x SATA + 1x M.2
● 4x RJ45 Lan
● 1x HDMI1.4
● 1x Mini-PCIe for 4G/WIFI
● 5x USB3.0, 1x USB2.0
● DC_12V Power Input
- 2 -
Relative Humidity 5%-95% relative humidity, non-condensing
Working Vibration 0.5g rms/5-500HZ/random/operating
Drawing:
C2120Z-L4 Ordering info:
No. Model Processor RAM Motherboard Ethernet COM HDMI USB2.0 USB3.0 power
1 C2120Z-L4 V2.0(N97) N97/3.6G 1*SODDR4 STX-R305E 4*I210 2 1 1 5 DC_12V